Montgomery County Animal Services and Adoption Center, Office of Animal Services
Fiscal Year 2024, 2nd Quarter
October 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023

Live Release Rate for Cats and Dogs:

Live Release Rate is calculated by dividing total live outcomes by total outcomes.
Live Release Rate does not include owner/guardian requested euthanasia and dogs and cats that died or were lost in care.

O TMmOO®

2 X <

e}

BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 10/1/2023

INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only)

From the Public

Incoming Transfers

From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthansia
Total Intake [B+C+D]

Owner/Guardian Requested Euthansia
ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [E minus F]

ADOPTIONS

OUTGOING TRANSFERS

RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN

DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED
Owner/Guardian Requested Euthansia

Total Euthanasia [K+L]

ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [M minus L]
SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [H+I+J+N]

DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE

TOTAL OUTCOMES [O+P]
Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia

ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2023

DOGS

110

528
59
588

59
529

198
64
223
26
47
73
26

511

513

138

CATS

224

527
18
545

18
527

454
17
47
37
12
49
37

555
10

565

192

TOTAL
334
1055
77
1133

77
1056

652
81
270
63
59
122
63
1066
12

1078

330



