Montgomery County Animal Services and Adoption Center, Office of Animal Services

Fiscal Year 2024, 2nd Quarter October 1, 2023 - December 31, 2023

Live Release Rate for Cats and Dogs:

94.1%

Live Release Rate is calculated by dividing total live outcomes by total outcomes.

Live Release Rate does not include owner/guardian requested euthanasia and dogs and cats that died or were lost in care.

Α	BEGINNING SHELTER COUNT 10/1/2023	DOGS 110	<u>CATS</u> 224	TOTAL 334	
B C D E F G	INTAKE (Live Dogs & Cats Only) From the Public Incoming Transfers From Owners/Guardians Requesting Euthansia Total Intake [B+C+D] Owner/Guardian Requested Euthansia ADJUSTED TOTAL INTAKE [E minus F]	528 1 59 588 59 529	527 0 18 545 18 527	1055 1 77 1133 77 1056	
н	ADOPTIONS	198	454	652	
ı	OUTGOING TRANSFERS	64	17	81	
J	RETURN TO OWNER/GUARDIAN	223	47	270	
K L M N	DOGS & CATS EUTHANIZED Owner/Guardian Requested Euthansia Total Euthanasia [K+L] ADJUSTED TOTAL EUTHANASIA [M minus L]	26 47 73 26	37 12 49 37	63 59 122 63	
0	SUBTOTAL OUTCOMES [H+I+J+N]	511	555	1066	
Р	DIED OR LOST IN SHELTER/CARE	2	10	12	
Q	TOTAL OUTCOMES [O+P] Excludes Owner/Guardian Requested Euthanasia	513	565	1078	
R	ENDING SHELTER COUNT 12/31/2023	138	192	330	